## 2021-2022 MEAL PLAN FEE SCHEDULE FOR APPROVED WITHDRAWALS AND CONTRACT CANCELLATIONS

## NO FEE WILL BE ASSESSED FOR CONTRACT CANCELLATIONS REQUESTS SUBMITTED PRIOR TO CONTRACT CANCELLATION DATE

FALL 2021	PLAN FEE %		FLEX POINT FEE		CONTRACT CANCELLATION FEE IN LIEU OF FULL CONTRACT FEE
RESIDENTS WHO CHOOSE NOT TO MOVE INTO RESIDENCE HALLS	10% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	\$0		\$225
RESIDENTS WHO OFFICIALY WITHDRAW FROM RIC OR RESIDENTS WHO	SE CONTRACT CANCELLATION AP	PEAL HAS	S BEEN GRANTED		
WEEK 1 - Aug. 25 - Sept. 4, 2021	10% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 10% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 2 - Sept. 5 - Sept. 11, 2021	20% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 20% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 3 - Sept. 12 - Sept. 18, 2021	30% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 30% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 4 - Sept. 19 - Sept. 25, 2021	40% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 40% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 5 - Sept. 26 - Oct. 2, 2021	50% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 50% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 6 - Oct. 3 - Oct. 9, 2021	60% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 60% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 7 - Oct. 10 - Oct. 16, 2021	70% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 70% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 8 - Oct. 17 - Oct. 23, 2021	80% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 80% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$225
WEEK 9 - Oct. 24 - Oct. 30, 2021	100% of FALL PLAN FEE	+	\$0	+	\$225
SPRING 2022	PLAN FEE %		FLEX POINT FEE		CONTRACT CANCELLATION FEE IN LIEU OF FULL CONTRACT FEE
RESIDENTS WHO CHOOSE NOT TO MOVE INTO RESIDENCE HALLS	10% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	\$0	+	\$0
RESIDENTS WHO OFFICIALY WITHDRAW FROM RIC OR RESIDENTS WHO	SE CONTRACT CANCELLATION AP	PEAL HAS	S BEEN GRANTED		
WEEK 1 - Jan. 16 -Jan. 22, 2022	10% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 10% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 2 - Jan. 23 - Jan. 29, 2022	20% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 20% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 3 - Jan. 30 - Feb. 5, 2022	30% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 30% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 4 - Feb. 6 - Feb 12, 2022	40% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 40% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 5 - Feb. 13 - Feb. 19, 2022	50% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 50% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 6 - Feb. 20 - Feb. 26, 2022	60% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 60% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 7 - Feb. 27 - March 5, 2022	70% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 70% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0
WEEK 8 - March 6 - March 12, 2022 (Spring Break)	80% of SPRING PLAN FEE	+	FLEX POINTS SPENT OVER 80% OF FLEX POINTS IN PLAN	+	\$0